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INTERNATIONAL INDIAN SCHOOL, AL JUBAIL
SCHOOL CALENDAR 2023-2024- REVISED

13.03.2023

1 New Academic Session For Class X 19.03.2023, Sunday

2 New Academic Session For Class XII 26.03.2023, Sunday

3 New Academic Session For Special Care, UKG, Class II & Classes IV To IX 02.04.2023, Sunday

4 New Academic Session For Class 11 04.04.2023, Tuesday

5 New Academic Session For Class I 05.04.2023, Wednesday
6 New Academic Session For Class LKG and XI 09.04.2023, Sunday

7 Ramadan & EID Holidays 16.04.2023 to 27.04.2023
8 Hajj Holidays 25.06.2023 to 04.07.2023
9 Summer Vacation 05.07.2023 to 17.08.2023
10 | Teachers Reporting To School After Summer Vacation 20.08.2023, Sunday

11 Students Reporting After Summer Vacation 21.08.2023, Monday

12 | Holiday 29.08.2023, Tuesday

13 | Saudi National Day 23.09.2023, Saturday

14 | Gandhi Jayanti Special Assembly 02.10.2023, Monday

15 | Holiday 12.11.2023, Sunday

16 | Winter Break/Vacation 24.12.2023 t0 04.01.2024
17 | Republic Day- Flag Hoisting 26.01.2024, Friday

18 | Saudi Foundation Day 22.02.2024, Thursday

KG SECTION

1 Parent Teacher Meeting-1 17.06.2023, Saturday

2 Assessment-I From 10.10.2023, Tuesday
3 Second Term Begins From 24.10.2023, Tuesday
4 Sports Day 07.12.2023, Thursday

5 Parent Teacher Meeting-11 16.12.2023, Saturday

6 Assessment-11 From 03.03.2024, Sunday

JUNIOR PRIMARY SECTION(CLASSES I AND 1)

1 Cycle-I Phase-1 From 28.05.2023, Sunday
2 Cycle-1 Phase-II From 10.09.2023, Sunday
3 Parent Teacher Meeting-I 17.06.2023, Saturday

4 First Term Examination From 10.10.2023, Tuesday
5 Second Term Begins From 24.10.2023, Tuesday
6 Cycle-II Phase-I From 03.12.2023, Sunday
7 Parent Teacher Meeting-I1 16.12.2023, Saturday

8 Sports Day 21.12.2023, Thursday

9 Cycle-1I Phase-II From 28.01.2024, Sunday
10 Second Term Examination From 03.03.2024, Sunday
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SENIOR PRIMARY AND SECONDARY SECTION( CLASSES III-VIII)

1 Periodic Assessment-1 Phase-1 For Classes III-VIII From 28.05.2023, Sunday
2 Periodic Assessment-1 Phase-II For Classes I11-VI1II From 10.09.2023, Sunday
3 Parent Teacher Meeting [(SPS 1I and VI-VIII Girls’ Section) 30.09.2023, Saturday

4 Half Yearly Examination For Classes I1I-VIII From 10.10.2023, Tuesday
5 Second Term Begins For Classes ITI-VTII From 24.10.2023, Tuesday
6 Parent Teacher Meeting I(SPS I and VI-VIII Boys’ Section) 04.11.2023, Saturday

7 Sports Day- (SPS I and VI-VIII Boys® Section) 09.11.2023, Thursday

8 Sports Day- (SPS 1l and VI-VIII Girls’ Section) 23.11.2023, Thursday

9 Periodic Assessment-II Phase-I For Classes I11-VIII From 03.12.2023, Sunday
10 | Parent Teacher Meeting IT (SPS I1 and VI-VIII Girls® Section) 13.01.2024, Saturday

11 | Periodic Assessment-11 Phase-II For Classes 111-VIII From 28.01.2024, Sunday
12 | Parent Teacher Meeting II (SPS I and VI-VIII Boys’ Section) 03.02.2024, Saturday

13 Annual Examination For Classes IT1I-VIII From 03.03.2024, Sunday

SENIOR SECONDARY SECTION( CLASSES IX-XII)

1 Unit Test-I For Class X1 From 14.05.2023, Sunday
2 Quarterly Examination for Classes XI-XII From 08.06.2023, Thursday
3 Pre Mid-Term Test For Classes IX-X From 11.06.2023, Sunday
4 Parent Teacher Meeting- I (Classes IX to XII- Girls) 30.09.2023, Saturday

) Mid-Term Test For Classes [X-X From 08.10.2023, Sunday
6 Unit Test-11 For Class XII From 08.10.2023, Sunday
i Unit Test For Class X1 From 08.10.2023, Sunday
8 Parent Teacher Meeting- I (Classes 1X to XII- Boys) 04.11.2023, Saturday

9 Sports Day- (IX-XII Boys® Section) 09.11.2023, Thursday

10 | Sports Day- (IX-XII Girls” Section) 23.11.2023, Thursday

11 Post Mid-Term Test For Classes 1X-X From 03.12.2023, Sunday
12 | Half Yearly Examination for Classes XI-XII From 03.12.2023, Sunday
13 | Parent Teacher Meeting- II (Classes IX to XII- Girls) 13.01.2024, Saturday

14 | Pre Board Examination For Classes X & XII From 21.01.2024, Sunday
15 | Parent Teacher Meeting- II (Classes IX to XII- Boys) 03.02.2024, Saturday

16 | Gulf Sahodaya Examination Class - IX and XI (Tentative) From 18.02.2024, Sunday
17 | Board Examination For Classes - X and XII (Tentative) From 03.03.2024, Sunday
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